TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Glove Outlet, LLC		I01/02/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tradex International, Inc.	
Street Address:	5300 Tradex Parkway	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	оню	
Postal Code:	44102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85464284	LOVING HANDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4408719567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 440-871-4022

Email:clong@corsarolaw.comCorrespondent Name:Clare Smith LongAddress Line 1:28039 Clemens Road

Address Line 2: Corsaro & Associates Co., LPA
Address Line 4: Westlake, OHIO 44145

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clare Smith Long
Signature:	/Clare Smith Long/
Date:	01/03/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Loving Hands Assignment#page1.tif source=Loving Hands Assignment#page2.tif

__OP \$40.00 8

TRADEMARK REEL: 004934 FRAME: 0336

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

This Agreement, made at Cleveland, Ohio, effective as of December 12, 2012, by and between GLOVE OUTLET, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, which with its successors and assigns is herein called "Assignor," and TRADEX INTERNATIONAL, INC. an Ohio corporation, which with its successors and assigns is herein called "Assignee" is to EVIDENCE THAT:

WHEREAS Assignor is the sole owner of United States Trademark Application for the mark "Loving Hands," which was filed on November 4, 2011 and is further identified as Serial Number 85464284 (herein called the "Trademark Application"); and

WHEREAS Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Trademark Application and Assignor desires to transfer the entire right, title and interest in the Trademark Application to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, effective as of the date written above, does hereby assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Application, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor herein, had this assignment not been made.

FURTHER, the Assignor hereby grants the Firm of Corsaro & Associates Co., LPA the power to record this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. [DOCUMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004934 FRAME: 0337 This Assignment has been signed by the parties on the dates designated in the signatory provisions below:

	GLOVE OUTLET, LLC
1/2/13	By: G. O. HOLDINGS, LLC, Manager
(Date)	By: Many.
	Saji T. Daniel, Manager
	-Assignor-
•	TRADEX INTERNATIONAL, INC.
1/2/13	By:
(Date)	Saji T. Daniel, President

-Assignee-

V:\TRADEX\Agr\AGR_Q412-2567.wpd/CSL/kmd

TRADEMARK REEL: 004934 FRAME: 0338

RECORDED: 01/03/2013